© TT electronics plc Issue A     1/2019   Page 1
TT Electronics | BI Technologies
A-1445, Jalan Tanjung Api,
25050 Kuantan, Pahang Darul Makmur, Malaysia
Ph: +60 9 565 8888
General Note
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without
notice or liability.  All information is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is

• AEC-Q200 Certified
Part Number
Inductance
μH (1)
 Min   Typ   Max
Heating
Current(2)
(A)
 Typ
Isat(3)
(Adc)
Typ
DCR(4)
(mΩ)
 Min   Typ.   Max
HA74-054R7LFTR 3.76 4.70 5.64 3.60 2.90 60.0 74.0 88.0
HA74-055R6LFTR 4.48 5.60 6.72 3.50 2.80 72.0 81.0 90.0
HA74-056R8LFTR 5.44 6.80 8.16 3.00 2.50 106.0 116.0 126.0
HA74-05100LFTR 8.00 10.00 12.00 2.50 2.00 157.0 164.0 171.0
HA74-05120LFTR 9.60 12.00 14.40 2.40 2.00 175.0 190.0 205.0
HA74-05150LFTR 12.00 15.00 18.00 2.00 1.80 204.0 217.0 230.0
HA74-05180LFTR 14.40 18.00 21.6 1.80 1.60 265.0 275.0 285.0
HA74-05220LFTR 17.60 22.00 26.40 1.60 1.40 295.0 305.0 315.0
HA74-05270LFTR 21.60 27.00 32.40 1.50 1.20 385.0 400.0 415.0
HA74-05330LFTR 26.40 33.00 39.60 1.40 1.20 410.0 440.0 470.0
Specifications @ 25°C
Notes:
(1) Inductance is measured at 100kHz, 0.1Vrms
(2) The Heating Current is the DC current which causes the component temperature to increase by approximately 40°C.